
Penn St.-Berks (2-7-1, 1-1 UEC) -vs- St. Mary's (Md.) (5-8, 1-1 UEC)
3/15/2026 at St. Mary's City, Md. (Hawk's Nest)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ryan Matthews (2-1)
Loss: Jacob Crisler (0-2)
Save: Adam Ferony (1)
HBP: Tyler Gilbert
PB: Kyle Catanzaro (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Joshua Cooper First: Andrew Peltola 
Start: 3:30 PM   Time: 1:54   Attendance: 61   Weather: 50s, Cloudy,ESE 15 mph
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Penn St.-Berks 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 4 8 9 3
St. Mary's (Md.) 2 0 2 6 1 1 0 0 X 12 9 3

Penn St.-Berks 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cade Baumgardner ss 2 1 0 0 4 0 0
Michael DeRichie 2b 5 0 0 0 1 1 4
Andrew Seibert 3b 4 2 3 0 2 0 3
Bryce Kelly lf 2 1 1 1 3 0 1
Colby Crills c 4 2 1 0 1 1 0
Carsen Brey cf 5 0 1 0 0 1 3
Lucas Bacher dh 5 1 1 3 0 0 3
Michael Thalassinos 1b 4 0 1 0 1 0 0
Owen Grove rf 4 1 1 0 1 0 0
Jacob Crisler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jackson Brancato p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Logan McMaster p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Gilbert p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Amanjeet Turka p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 8 9 4 13 3 14

2B: Lucas Bacher (1)
E: Cade Baumgardner (1); Andrew Seibert (1); Owen Grove (1)
DP: 1

St. Mary's (Md.) 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Eli Shafer cf 5 2 1 0 1 0 2
Connor Wilkerson 1b 3 3 2 1 2 0 0
    Michael Hagan 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Rhett Fletcher lf 3 2 1 2 2 0 0
Aaron Wathen 3b 3 2 1 1 1 0 3
Kaden Hnath dh 3 0 1 2 1 0 0
DJ Sifford rf 2 1 0 0 3 1 1
Will Wilson ss 4 0 0 2 0 1 2
Kyle Catanzaro c 5 0 3 0 0 0 2
Caleb Bean 2b 3 2 0 0 1 0 0
Ryan Matthews p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cam Gill p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Willie Nelson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Adam Ferony p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 12 9 8 11 3 11

2B: Kaden Hnath (1)
3B: Rhett Fletcher (1)
SH: Kaden Hnath (1)
SF: Aaron Wathen (1); Will Wilson (1)
SB: Eli Shafer (3); Connor Wilkerson (1); Rhett Fletcher (2); Aaron
Wathen (2); DJ Sifford (2); Kyle Catanzaro (1); Caleb Bean (3)
HBP: Caleb Bean (1)
E: Connor Wilkerson (1); Aaron Wathen (1); Will Wilson (1)
DP: 2

Penn St.-Berks IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jacob Crisler (L, 0-2) 2.1 2 4 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 10 15 3 3 52
Jackson Brancato 0.2 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 2 0 15
Logan McMaster 0.1 3 5 5 2 0 1 0 0 0 4 6 1 0 22
Tyler Gilbert 2.2 3 2 1 3 1 2 0 1 0 11 16 2 5 56
Amanjeet Turka 2.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 7 0 4 28
Totals 9 12 7 11 3 3 0 1 0 32 47 8 12 173

St. Mary's (Md.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ryan Matthews (W, 2-1) 4.2 7 4 1 3 3 0 0 0 0 21 24 4 5 74
Cam Gill 1.0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 3 7 2 1 31
Willie Nelson 2.0 1 3 2 4 0 1 0 0 0 6 10 1 4 35
Adam Ferony (S, 1) 1.0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 7 2 1 27
Totals 9 8 3 13 3 1 0 0 0 35 48 9 11 167



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   

Penn St.-Berks - Top of 1st PSB SMC
Cade Baumgardner grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 0 0
Michael DeRichie flied out to rf (1-2 BKK). 0 0
Andrew Seibert singled to right field (1-1 FB). 0 0
Andrew Seibert Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Bryce Kelly reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BKB); Andrew Seibert out at second ss to 2b. 0 0

St. Mary's (Md.) - Bottom of 1st PSB SMC
Eli Shafer reached first on an error by ss (0-0). 0 0
Connor Wilkerson walked (3-2 BBFKFBFB); Eli Shafer advanced to second. 0 0
Connor Wilkerson advanced to second on the throw; Eli Shafer stole third. 0 0
Rhett Fletcher grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Aaron Wathen flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (3-1 BFBB); Eli Shafer scored, unearned. 0 1
Kaden Hnath doubled to left center, RBI (1-1 KB); Connor Wilkerson scored, unearned. 0 2
DJ Sifford walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 2
Will Wilson struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 0 2

Penn St.-Berks - Top of 2nd PSB SMC
Colby Crills singled to shortstop (1-2 KBFF). 0 2
Carsen Brey struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 0 2
Colby Crills advanced to third on an error by 1b. 0 2
Lucas Bacher grounded out to 2b, RBI (1-0 B); Colby Crills scored, unearned. 1 2
Michael Thalassinos flied out to cf (2-2 KBKB). 1 2

St. Mary's (Md.) - Bottom of 2nd PSB SMC
Kyle Catanzaro flied out to cf to left center (1-0 B). 1 2
Caleb Bean flied out to lf down the lf line (0-0). 1 2
Eli Shafer grounded out to p, bunt (1-0 B). 1 2

Penn St.-Berks - Top of 3rd PSB SMC
Owen Grove walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 2
Cade Baumgardner out on batter's interference (0-0). 1 2
Owen Grove Failed pickoff attempt. 1 2
Owen Grove Failed pickoff attempt. 1 2
Owen Grove Failed pickoff attempt. 1 2
Michael DeRichie grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-0); Owen Grove out on the play. 1 2

St. Mary's (Md.) - Bottom of 3rd PSB SMC
Connor Wilkerson walked (3-1 KBBBB). 1 2
Rhett Fletcher reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 F); Connor Wilkerson out at second 3b to 2b. 1 2
Rhett Fletcher Failed pickoff attempt. 1 2
Aaron Wathen singled up the middle (3-2 BKBFB); Rhett Fletcher advanced to second. 1 2
Aaron Wathen stole second; Rhett Fletcher stole third. 1 2
Kaden Hnath reached first on an error by rf, advanced to second (0-2 FK); Aaron Wathen advanced to third;
Rhett Fletcher scored, unearned. 1 3
DJ Sifford walked (3-2 KBBBFB). 1 3
Jackson Brancato to p for Jacob Crisler. 1 3
Will Wilson flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-2 BFFB); Kaden Hnath advanced to third; Aaron Wathen
scored, unearned. 1 4
DJ Sifford Failed pickoff attempt. 1 4
DJ Sifford stole second. 1 4
Kyle Catanzaro popped up to 1b (3-2 BFBBF). 1 4



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Penn St.-Berks - Top of 4th PSB SMC
Andrew Seibert singled up the middle (1-1 BS). 1 4
Bryce Kelly singled through the right side (1-0 B); Andrew Seibert advanced to second. 1 4
Colby Crills struck out looking (2-2 BKBSK). 1 4
Carsen Brey singled up the middle (1-1 KB); Bryce Kelly advanced to second; Andrew Seibert advanced to
third, interference, out at home c unassisted. 1 4
Lucas Bacher fouled out to 3b (1-1 BK). 1 4

St. Mary's (Md.) - Bottom of 4th PSB SMC
Caleb Bean walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 4
Logan McMaster to p for Jackson Brancato. 1 4
Caleb Bean stole second. 1 4
Eli Shafer singled through the left side (0-1 K); Caleb Bean advanced to third. 1 4
Eli Shafer stole second. 1 4
Connor Wilkerson singled to center field, RBI, advanced to second on the throw (1-1 KB); Eli Shafer
advanced to third; Caleb Bean scored. 1 5
Rhett Fletcher tripled to left center, 2 RBI (0-0); Connor Wilkerson scored; Eli Shafer scored. 1 7
Aaron Wathen walked (3-2 KBFBBB). 1 7
Aaron Wathen advanced to second; Rhett Fletcher scored on a wild pitch. 1 8
Kaden Hnath popped up to ss down the lf line (3-1 BKBB). 1 8
DJ Sifford walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 8
Tyler Gilbert to p for Logan McMaster. 1 8
DJ Sifford stole second; Aaron Wathen stole third. 1 8
Will Wilson grounded out to ss, RBI (3-2 BBBKK); DJ Sifford advanced to third; Aaron Wathen scored. 1 9
DJ Sifford scored on a wild pitch. 1 10
Kyle Catanzaro singled through the left side (3-2 BBKKB). 1 10
Caleb Bean hit by pitch (1-0 H); Kyle Catanzaro advanced to second. 1 10
Eli Shafer flied out to rf (0-0). 1 10

Penn St.-Berks - Top of 5th PSB SMC
Michael Thalassinos flied out to cf (0-0). 1 10
Owen Grove singled to shortstop (0-0). 1 10
Owen Grove Failed pickoff attempt. 1 10
Cade Baumgardner walked (3-1 BBBKB); Owen Grove advanced to second. 1 10
Michael DeRichie struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 1 10
Andrew Seibert singled through the right side (1-0 B); Cade Baumgardner advanced to second; Owen Grove
advanced to third. 1 10
Bryce Kelly walked, RBI (3-1 FBBBB); Andrew Seibert advanced to second; Cade Baumgardner advanced to
third; Owen Grove scored. 2 10
Colby Crills reached first on an error by 3b, advanced to second (1-1 BK); Bryce Kelly advanced to third;
Andrew Seibert scored, unearned; Cade Baumgardner scored, unearned. 4 10
Carsen Brey grounded out to p (2-1 BFB). 4 10

St. Mary's (Md.) - Bottom of 5th PSB SMC
Connor Wilkerson singled to shortstop (1-0 B). 4 10
Connor Wilkerson Failed pickoff attempt. 4 10
Connor Wilkerson Failed pickoff attempt. 4 10
Connor Wilkerson Failed pickoff attempt. 4 10
Connor Wilkerson Failed pickoff attempt. 4 10
Rhett Fletcher walked (3-1 BBBKB); Connor Wilkerson advanced to second. 4 10
Rhett Fletcher stole second; Connor Wilkerson stole third. 4 10
Aaron Wathen grounded out to 3b (3-2 BKFBB). 4 10
Kaden Hnath grounded out to p, SAC, RBI (0-0); Rhett Fletcher advanced to third; Connor Wilkerson
scored. 4 11
DJ Sifford struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 4 11

Penn St.-Berks - Top of 6th PSB SMC
Cam Gill to p for Ryan Matthews. 4 11



Lucas Bacher out at first 1b to p (0-1 K). 4 11
Michael Thalassinos walked (3-1 BBKBB). 4 11
Owen Grove fouled out to rf (1-0 B). 4 11
Cade Baumgardner walked (3-1 BKBBB); Michael Thalassinos advanced to second. 4 11
Michael DeRichie flied out to lf (3-2 BBKFB). 4 11

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

St. Mary's (Md.) - Bottom of 6th PSB SMC
Will Wilson grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 11
Kyle Catanzaro singled to shortstop (1-2 KFB). 4 11
Caleb Bean reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Kyle Catanzaro out at second 3b to 2b. 4 11
Caleb Bean stole second. 4 11
Eli Shafer walked (3-1 BBFBB). 4 11
Eli Shafer stole second; Caleb Bean stole third. 4 11
Connor Wilkerson reached first on an error by 3b (2-2 BFKB); Eli Shafer advanced to third; Caleb Bean
scored, unearned. 4 12
Connor Wilkerson Failed pickoff attempt. 4 12
Connor Wilkerson advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 12
Rhett Fletcher walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 12
Aaron Wathen flied out to rf (1-2 KBKF). 4 12

Penn St.-Berks - Top of 7th PSB SMC
Andrew Seibert walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 12
Bryce Kelly walked (3-2 BKBSFBB); Andrew Seibert advanced to second. 4 12
Willie Nelson to p for Cam Gill. 4 12
Colby Crills lined out to ss (0-1 K). 4 12
Carsen Brey grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Bryce Kelly out on the play; Andrew Seibert
advanced to third. 4 12

St. Mary's (Md.) - Bottom of 7th PSB SMC
Amanjeet Turka to p for Tyler Gilbert. 4 12
Kaden Hnath walked (3-2 KKBFFBBB). 4 12
DJ Sifford grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-0); Kaden Hnath out on the play. 4 12
Will Wilson grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 4 12

Penn St.-Berks - Top of 8th PSB SMC
Lucas Bacher grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-0 BB). 4 12
Michael Thalassinos singled up the middle (0-1 K). 4 12
Owen Grove reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Michael Thalassinos out at second 3b to 2b. 4 12
Owen Grove Failed pickoff attempt. 4 12
Owen Grove Failed pickoff attempt. 4 12
Cade Baumgardner walked (3-2 BBKBFB); Owen Grove advanced to second. 4 12
Michael DeRichie grounded out to 2b (0-0). 4 12

St. Mary's (Md.) - Bottom of 8th PSB SMC
Kyle Catanzaro singled to right center (0-1 S). 4 12
Kyle Catanzaro stole second. 4 12
Caleb Bean grounded out to 3b (2-1 BBK); Kyle Catanzaro advanced to third. 4 12
Eli Shafer grounded out to 2b (2-2 FBSFB). 4 12
Michael Hagan pinch hit for Connor Wilkerson. 4 12
Michael Hagan struck out looking (2-2 BFBSK). 4 12

Penn St.-Berks - Top of 9th PSB SMC
Michael Hagan to 1b. 4 12
Andrew Seibert walked (3-2 BBFBFB). 4 12
Bryce Kelly walked (3-2 KBBBFB); Andrew Seibert advanced to second. 4 12



Bryce Kelly advanced to second; Andrew Seibert advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 12
Colby Crills walked (3-2 KBFBBB). 4 12
Adam Ferony to p for Willie Nelson. 4 12
Colby Crills advanced to second; Bryce Kelly advanced to third; Andrew Seibert scored on a passed ball,
unearned. 5 12
Carsen Brey lined out to 3b (2-1 BBK). 5 12
Lucas Bacher doubled to left field, 2 RBI (1-1 BK); Colby Crills scored; Bryce Kelly scored. 7 12
Michael Thalassinos reached first on an error by ss, advanced to second (0-0); Lucas Bacher scored,
unearned. 8 12
Owen Grove flied out to cf to left center (3-1 KBBB). 8 12
Cade Baumgardner walked (3-1 BBBKB). 8 12
Michael DeRichie walked (3-2 BKKBBB); Cade Baumgardner advanced to second; Michael Thalassinos
advanced to third. 8 12
Andrew Seibert grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 8 12

Runs: 4   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

St. Mary's (Md.) - Bottom of 9th PSB SMC


